AEF

Decision No. ‘tﬂ
BEFCEE TEE RAILROAD CQLMIISSION
OF THZ STATE OF CALIFQORNIA.
——m0Q0 =~
Ir the Mattor of the Application of )
SANTA MORICA WATER COMRANY for an %
)

order autrorizing the sele of pProp=-

Application No. 2508, .
exrty +to the City of Santa Monice.

Eervert J. Goudge for Santa lionlca Water Company.
Francis J. Eoney, City Attorney, and Victor R.
llcluces, Asgistant City Attorney,
for City of Sente lonicea.

QEELEN, Commissionor.
PTNIOCN.

In this proceeding Santa lonica Water Company asks
for ax order, under the provisions of Section 51 of the Public
Utilities Act, euthorizing the Company to sell to the City of
Santa Monica & spocifically desecribed porticn of its property
now or heretofore used end useful in the distridution and
selo of water. The City of Sente lonica Joins in the appli-
sation.

4 public hearing wes held in Sente onics on
Angust 30, 1916, at which time this application was submitted.

The Water Company and the City adopted éhe Com=-
nission's suggestlion with reforence to the method to be

pursued in determining the yrice st which the properiy is

to be boaght end sold, as follows: Take the sum of $402,500.00,

boing %he Just compensation dotermined by the Kailroad Commission
in Docision No. 2541 made om June 30, 1815, in Application




Yo. 1563, (Vol. 7, Opinions end Orders of the Rallroad Commission
of Californie, p. 400), to be paid by the City of Sante Monica
Lor tho property of Sante lionice Wetor Compeny described in Ex-
hivit NWo. 1 attached %o sald Docision No. 2541{ 2dd to sald sum
of $402,500 the reasonable cost of the odditions and betterments
installed by the Weter Company subsequent to April 1, 1915, with
the oxception of an item of $358.59 nereineftor referred to;
then cubtract from the votsl thus secured a sum representing
aight months' accruwed deprecliation on the wroperity to be sold,
calculated oz the lives and by thoe metnod useld »y the Railroad
Commission's engineers in determining the acerued depreciation
iz seid Application No. 1563,
The testimony showe that since April 1, 1215, Senta
Monica Weter Compeny hoe mode odditions and betterments 1o the
provorty deseribed in sagid Exhivit No. 1, sttached to said
Decisiorn No. 2541, &5 follows:
Buildings, etc. . . $ 142.22
Duming Squlpmont . - 18L7.57
Wolls
Concrote welle « o &
i'5 Tell 423%..67
Distridbution lains. . 4738488
SGZ‘V'.'LCOS- . & L) [} L] - 1854.38
Mire Hydrente . « « o 139.07
Meters, leter Boxes & 995.83
Miscel. Distridbution Z 135.55
RaiIL G&uge. [ ] ] - - . '4.40
Shoy Equipnent. . . 98.17

Supe & Insurance. . - R45,00
‘ -

TO'ﬁ&l. - - e = » m4096.74 N

The parties asgreed that Lfrom the total of $14,096.74
shell be subtracted the sum-of $358.59, ropresenting & non=
uzeul expenditure on conerete well, thus lesving a net sum

of $13,738.15 to be paid by the City for additions and botter-

nents installed subsequent to April 1, 1915. The Just com-




pensation fixed and detormined by the Railroad Commission in

said Decision No. 2541 did mot include sny allowance for Well
No. 5, in comnection with walch well en item of $3,793.08 is
now cleimed by the Water Company under the head of additions
and bottorments.

Assistent Engineer Jemes Armstrong of the Rallroad
Commission testified that the sunuel doprecistion o the prop-
erty of Santa Monica Water Comypsxny to be sold to the City of
Sente Monioce, oxn the lives and by the method used b»y the Rail-
rosd Commissior’s engineers in said Application No. 1563, is
the sum of $11,752.00. ZEight months' acorued depreciation
on this method is sccordingly the sum of $7,821.33.

By adding to the initisl sum of $402,500.00 said
sun of $513,738.15 for additions end betitorments and subtracting
therefron said sum o2 $7,821.33 for eight months' accrued de-
precistion, the sum of §408,416.82 results as the price %o be
peid by the City to the Weler Company.

Tae City agreed to psy one=hal? the taxes for the
vear 1916 on the property to be conveyed, &s distinguished
fron tho property of the Water Company not to be taken.

There was some testimony ot the-heering that cer-
tedn gereral egquipment snd supplies, =s woll 23 & four inch
pipe rumming from Cembridge Street to Ninth Street, Sawtelle,
and Wilshire Boulevard, consisting of spuroximately 5,569
foat of four inch riveted pipe and 1,442 feet of four inch
0.De casing, are not desired by the City end sre to be ro~
teined by the Water Company with appropriste credit therefor,
The total amount infolved in the general ecquipment emd supplies
18 approximately $2,216.00, and depreciated roproduction cost
of the fouwr imek pipe line as of April L, 1915, is spproximate-
1y $1,231.00. Iz the finel siipulation with réferenco to the

=3-




order t0 Dbe entored herein, no reference to these items of
property was made. I assume thet if the perties still desire
thet the Water Company skall retain these proﬁerties they |
will reach an sgreemezt %o that effect among themsoelves.

A portion of the property ard of the customers
to be acquired oy the City from Sants Monica Water Company
aro oubtoie tho city limits of the City of Seuts lonies.
The City will sccordingly be rogquired t0 f;le herein the
nsual stipulation providing thet it tekes tho property of
the Weter Compeny swoject to all obliéations to render Ser-

Tico.

T find thet the public interest will be served by

sme 3ale 02 tho property,herein referred to,by Santa Monice
Water Company to the City of Santae Monics for the considera-
tion sgreed upon by the perties, and rocommexd that the ap-

plication be granted.
T submit the following form of order:

siNTa MONICA VATER COMPANY heving applied to the
roilroad Commission for an order authorizing the sale to the
gity of Scuts iMonics of the vpropertiy »oforred t¢ in the
opinion which procedes thig order, ard the City of Senta
Vonice having Jjoined in tre spplication, and‘a public hesr=
ing having beeXl neld and the parties having agreed that the
price to e peid for the property shell ve detormived in the
m&ﬁner spocified in the opinion whick procedes this order,

and the Railroed Commission finding that the public interest

will be served bBY granting the application,

4-




IT IS dEREBY ORDERED that Santa lMonica Weter Company be
axd the same it hereby autnorized to sell to the City of Santa
Monice for the sum of 5408,416.82 the lands, property and righta
waick are describded in Bxhibvit No. 1 attached to Decision No.2541,
made on June 30, 1915, in Application No. 1563, togethor with
the additions and betterments made subsequent to April 1, 1915,
and described in the oplnion which precedes this order.

Within thirty (320) days from the date of this order
the City of Santa lcnica shell Lile herein a stipulation duly
authorized by the City Commission, stipuwlating that the City
02 Sante Morica will take the proverty to be conveyed to it by
Senta lonice Weter Company subject to all obligations to render

gservice. - '
Within thirty (30) days from the executior of deed of

conveyance of the property herein authorized to De sold,vSanta
Monioa Water Compary shall file with the Railroad Commission a
cortifind copy of the deed of conveyance.

The foregoihg opinion end ordexr are heredy approved
and ordered filed as the opinion and order of the Rallroad Com-
nmission of the State of California.

Dated st Ssn Frenclsco, Celifornia, this /e¥ dey

, 1916.

Conmissicners.




